
 
 

The City of El Paso de Robles 

City Officials Listing
 

 

CITY COUNCIL Position Email 

Term 

Expires Phone 

Voice 

Mail Fax 

Gregory, Steve Councilmember sgregory@prcity.com 12/6/2016 237-3888 227-7217 237-4032 

Hamon, John R. Councilmember jhamon@prcity.com 12/4/2018 237-3888 227-7215 237-4032 

Martin, Steven W. Mayor smartin@prcity.com 12/4/2018 237-3888 227-7210 237-4032 

Reed, Jim Councilmember jreed@prcity.com 12/4/2018 237-3888 227-7214 237-4032 

Strong, Fred Mayor Pro Tem fstrong@prcity.com 12/6/2016 237-3888 227-7213 237-4032 

PLANNING COMMISSION    Phone  Fax 

Agredano, Shannon Commissioner sagredano@prcity.com  2/28/2019 237-3970  237-3904 

Barth, Doug Commissioner dbarth@prcity.com 2/28/2017 237-3970  237-3904 

Brennen, Scott Commissioner sbrennen@prcity.com  2/28/2018 237-3970  237-3904 

Burgett, Thomas Commissioner tburgett@prcity.com  2/28/2018 237-3970  237-3904 

Davis, Sheree Commissioner sdavis@prcity.com 2/28/2019 237-3970  237-3904 

Donaldson, John Commissioner jdonaldson@prcity.com  2/28/2017 237-3970  237-3904 

Rollins, Bob Chairman brollins@prcity.com  2/28/2017 237-3970  237-3904 

ELECTED OFFICIALS    Phone  Fax 

Compton, Michael Treasurer mcompton@prcity.com 12/07/2016 237-3999  237-6565 

Fansler, Dennis City Clerk cityclerk@prcity.com 12/07/2016 237-3960  237-4032 

EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT   Phone  Fax 

Frutchey, Thomas City Manager, Emergency Services Director Appointed 237-3888  237-4032 

Burton, Robert Chief of Police Appointed 227-7520  237-4138 

Dahlen, Julie Library & Recreation Services Director  237-3993  237-6424 

Frace, Warren Community Development Director  237-3970  237-3904 

Johnson, Ken Emergency Services Chief  227-7560  237-4138 

McKinley, Dick Public Works Director  237-3861  237-3904 

Throop, James D. Administrative Services Director  237-3999  237-6565 

Williamson, Meg Assistant City Manager  237-3888  237-4032 

CITY ATTORNEY      

Yang, Iris Best Best & Krieger     

OTHER STAFF   Phone  Fax 

Aggson, Keith Fire Battalion Chief Appointed 227-7560  237-4138 

Alakel, Christopher Water Resources Manager Appointed 237-3861  237-3904 

Berman, Freda Maintenance Superintendent Appointed 237-3873  237-4047 

Christiansen, Karen Library Manager Appointed 237-3870  237-3665 

DeCarli, Susan City Planner Appointed 237-3970  238-3904 

Esperanza, Ditas Capital Projects Engineer Appointed 237-3861  237-3904 

Falkenstien, John City Engineer Appointed 237-3860  237-3904 

Ganes, Clyde Building Official, Operations Appointed 237-3850  238-4704 

Gonzalez, Kirk Water Conservation & Resources Programs Mgr. Appointed 237-3861  237-4047 

Gwathmey, Patti Industrial Waste Manager Appointed 227-1654  237-3886 

Holt, Lynda Recreation Services Manager Appointed 237-3988  237-6424 

Lewis, Ty Police Lieutenant Appointed 227-7520  237-4138 

McCue, Dave Information Technology Manager Appointed 237-4902  237-4901 

Murphy, Tim Police Lieutenant Appointed 227-7520  237-4138 

Nash, Darren Associate Planner Appointed 237-3970  238-3904 

Oxborrow, Roger Airport Services Coordinator Appointed 237-3877  237-3879 

Purcell, Deanne Finance Manager Appointed 237-3999  237-6565 

Sanders, Marlaine Human Resources Manager Appointed 237-3962  237-4032 

Thompson, Matt Wastewater Manager Appointed 227-7716  237-3904 
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